Illinois law.

Section 132.47  Suspension of Certification

The Certifying State Agency may suspend certification during a certification period for any of the following reasons:

a)	A Provider discontinues delivery of all Medicaid community mental health services for which the Provider has been certified; 

b)	A Provider has less than 50% of its reviewed bills substantiated in a post-payment review and has not made required corrections within 60 days pursuant to Section 132.42(f)(2);

c)	A Provider fails to submit a Plan of Correction; or

d)	A Provider fails to implement a Plan of Correction.
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